A 105811.

05-16-2006

10/553100 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 OCT 2005

090338

MRS 104503	THE SEAS HOW MAKE IN		Q90338	
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 R	EC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)		38193	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Transport of Ticas	e record the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		me and address of receiving pa		
Takayuki OKA	SEKI	SUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.		
Izumi OMOTO		ishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku,	Osaka-shi,	
Haruma KAWAGUCHI	Osaka	530-8565, Japan		
Wataru WAKUI				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed?□Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
	Jame			
, ,	Maine			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 6, 2005	Addit	onal name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 6, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
. Not Yet Assigned		Unknown		
	 ditional numbers attached	? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co		otal number of applications and	natents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed	<u>-</u>	tal number of approacions and	putonis mvorvou.	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	1	Enclosed.		
		Authorized to be charged to I	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER		e USPTO is directed and author	-	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees,	except for the Issue Fee and the	e Publication Fee, to Deposit	
Library Hyavoson assessor (assessas			credit any overpayments to said	
)/24/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000054 10853100		sit Account.		
FC: 8 021 40.00 0A) 8. D	eposit Account Number: 19-48	280	
		Attach duplicate copy of this pag		
	DO NOT USE T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT COL 1	III BI NOL		
			441-1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document				
Joseph Cury			tober 13, 2005	
loseph J. (Ruck / Jr. ()	Reg. No. 26,57	<i>!</i>	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES				
]	Director of the U.S. Patent			
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 017887 FRAME: 0504

5/276US

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Takayuki OKA, Izumi OMOTO, both c/o Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd., 2-
1, Hyakuyama, Shimamotocho, Mishima-gun, Osaka, 618-8589 Japan, Haruma KAWAGUCHI,
22-8, Nakazawa 3-chome, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 241-0814 Japan, Wataru
WAKUI, B-206, 23-1, Nakanoshima 1-chome, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 214-0012
Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in PARTICLE
HAVING MAGNETIC MATERIAL INCORPORATED THEREIN, PROCESS FOR
PRODUCING THE SAME, PARTICLE FOR IMMUNOASSAY AND METHOD OF
IMMUNOASSAY and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America therefor on; and
Whereas, Sekisui Chemical Co., Ltd., 4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8565, Japan, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 017887 FRAME: 0505

0-502

Date:	OCT 6. 2005	Takayuki Oka
-		s/ Takayuki OKA
Date:	OCT 6, 2005	Izumi Omoto
_		s/ Izumi OMOTO
Date:	OCT 6. 2005	Hanna l'Cowagneti
_		s/ Haruma KAWAGUCHI
Date:	OCT 6. 2005	Watari Waken
		s/ Wataru WAKUI